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McMinnville Urbanization Report:

Housing Needs Analysis and Economic Opportunities Analysis

We started to work
onh a new BLI / HNA
and EOA.

Last acknowledged
HNA (2001) and
EOA (2013)
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FORECASTED TOTAL POPULATION, MCMINNVILLE UGB

62,803

47,498

36,238

2021 2041 2067
Population Increase 11,260 (2021-2041) and 15,305 (2041-2067)

MULTIFAMILY

SINGLE-FAMILY
DETACHED

SINGLE-FAMILY
ATTACHED

2,561 559 1,537
e eV dw,elling units new dwelling units new dw,elling units
2021-2067 6,042 1,318 3,626

new dwelling units new dwelling units new dwelling units




CONCLUSION:
MCMINNVILLE HAS NEED FOR ADDITIONAL LAND SUPPLY

MCMINNVILLE NEEDS 1,399 ACRESTO ACCOMMODATE GROWTHTHROUGH 2041

The land needs analysis indicates the City will need an additional 576 acres for housing in the 2021 to 2041 period. The City
also needs about 280 acres for commercial employment and 70 acres for industrial employment during the 2021 to 2041
period.

SURPLUS (DEFICIT)
LAND USETYPE 20-YEAR (2021-2041) 46-YEAR (2021-2067)
Residential (576) (1,481)
Public or Institutional (473) (780)
Industrial (70) (70)
Commercial (280) (494)
Total (1,399) (2,825)

Source: ECONorthwest
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January 21, 2020 CC Discussion

How do we move forward?
Is there a path for
McMinnville that makes

sense?

City Council Direction . . ..




POTENTIAL PATHS FORWARD

1. URA/UGB
y R Vc].]
a. Dust off 2003 Submittal, resubmit with revised findings
b. New alternatives analysis
c. Concurrent with URA
3. REGIONAL PROBLEM SOLVING
a. RPS -2003 UGB Plan
b. RPS-URA/UGB
4. LEGISLATIVE BILL
5. QUASI-JUDICIAL UGB AMENDMENTS
6. DO NOTHING (Wait for a state-wide fix)
7. NEGOTIATE A DEAL

HNA/EOA UPDATE PAC MEETING, 05.08.23



DECISION MAKING FILTER

1. DOES IT ACHIEVE SUCCESS — Reality not Monopoly

a. Housing
b. Economy

c. Parks

d. Livability

e. Infrastructure

f. Master planning

g. Local Control

2. ACHIEVEMENT OF GOALS
3. COSTS
4. TIME

HNA/EOA UPDATE PAC MEETING, 05.08.23




CITY COUNCIL DIRECTED STAFF TO:

EVALUATE RESPONDING TO THE
2013 REMAND OF THE 2003 MGMUP

HNA/EOA UPDATE PAC MEETING, 05.08.23 &



MCMINNVILLE’S UGB
REMAND RESPONSE:

We responded to the LCDC remand to
the City of McMinnville for the
MGMUP 2003-2023, first submitted in

/ U&«M //M(WWR 2003 and modified in 2005.
" MINDFULLY




MGMUP 2020 UGB AMENDMENT

City of McMinnville
UGB Evaluation

UGB Amendment
and
Comprehensive

for Phase 2 Areas
Added to the UGB

B Current UGB
i [ Proposed UGB Expansion Areas (Ph. 2)

Proposed Comp. Plan Map Designation
B C (Commercial)
O FP (Floodplain)
M | (Industrial)
) B UH (Urban Holding)

Adopted 12.8.2020,
Ordinance No. 5098

Submitted to DLCD December 11, 2020
Decision provided April 9, 2021
No appeals.

S HHERE (GarminiE)




McCMINNVILLE UGB

City of McMinnville

921.40 Gross UGB Evaluation

buildable ‘ : FE ‘ : : UGB Amendment
acres 0 \ . £ ] ) and
: ! N o\ ™ : L e Comprehensive Plan
1280.30 Gross g , ! Ry 1T AT "/ Map Amendment
o =0 ., ; : : Showing Designations
for Phases 1 and 2

B3 Current UGB
R Areas Previously Added to UGB (Ph. 1)
O Proposed UGB Expansion Areas (Ph. 2)

Proposed Comp. Plan Map Designation
W C (Commercial)
O FP (Floodplain)
M | (Industrial)
. B UH (Urban Holding)

Adopted 12.8.2020,
Ordinance No. 5098

44 055 People
/‘ 2003-2023

,[‘1‘ S?i;@’ﬂmm Q {©EETS “"@@Jﬂ@ﬂb\ﬂm Souresr B,

. City of
McMmm/ille




MCMINNVILLE UGB AMENDMENT

Comprehensive Plan Phase | Phase ll ross Buildable Acres
Designation (2003) (2020) (to satisfy land need)

Urban Holding 259.00 595.40 854.40
Commercial 26.70 26.70
Industrial’ 40.30 40.30

Total 259.00 662.40 921.40

oty orvavinniiie | 9271.40 gross buildable
UGB Evaluation
acres

Draft UGB
Proposal

Showing

it To serve a future
for Phases 1 & 2 °
population of 44,055
RS-~ | people.

Approximately 2,511
dwelling units, 254
acres of park land, 106
acres of employment
land, and 121 acres of
other public and semi-




LAND NEED - Phase I

Land Need Gross
Buildable

Acres

Residential 559.10

Commercial 106.00

Industrial (46.00)

TOTAL 665.10



LAND NEED - Phase I

Land Need Gross
Buildable
Acres
Residential 559.10
R5 (High Density (36.70)
Parks (219.00)
Public Schools (43.00)
Private Schools (1.50)
Religious (47.60)
Government (0.90)
Other Public (25.10)
Commercial 106.00
Industrial (46.00)

TOTAL 665.10



LAND NEED - Phase I

Land Need

Gross
Buildable
Acres

Residential
R5 (High Density
Parks

Public Schools
Private Schools
Religious
Government

Other Public

Commercial
Industrial
TOTAL

559.10

(36.70)
(219.00)
(43.00)
(1.50)
(47.60)
(0.90)
(25.10)

MCMINNVILLE NEEDS 1,399 ACRES TO ACCOMMODATE GROWTH THROUGH 2041

The land needs analysis indicates the City will need an additional 576 acres for housing in the 2021 to 2041 period. The City
also needs about 280 acres for commercial employment and 70 acres for industrial employment during the 2021 to 2041
period.

SURPLUS (DEFICIT)
LAND USE TYPE 20-YEAR (2021-2041) 46-YEAR (2021-2067)
Residential (576) (1,481)
Public or Institutional (473) (780)
Industrial (70) (70)
Commercial (280) (494)
Total (1,399) (2,825)

Source: ECONorthwest
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ORS 197.298(3)(c): City of McMinnville
UGB Evaluation

(3) Land of lower priority under subsection (1) of this section may be
included in an urban growth boundary if land of higher priority is found to
be inadequate to accommodate the amount of land estimated in
subsection (1) of this section for one or more of the following reasons:

Draft UGB

Proposal
(c) Maximum efficiency of land uses within a proposed urban growth
boundary requires inclusion of lower priority lands in order to include or
to provide services to higher priority lands.
Predominant Nonirr. Soil Cap. Class
m N/A (Exception Areas)
- |

Inclusion of Areas SW-2, W-OSR2, and SW-06, which have predominantly = ::I .y
- Class Il soils, is required to provide services to WH-S, which has L or
B predominantly Class Ill soils.

. Source:

City of McMinnville based on
NRCS Soil Survey Data from
Court of Appeals Record A124379
(for Resource Areas)

Yambhill County Zoning
(for Exception Areas)

& This is a draft map as of
’ ‘ i 10.13.2020 and is subject
L ¥ to change until adopted

: Category of Phaselll
Category of Land Need Needed Gross Buildable Acres Land Need Amendment Need

Residential 595.40 : (Gross Buildable
Acres)

Commerecial 26.70 Residential 559.0

Industrial’ 40.30 o 0

Total 662.40 Commercial 106.0

0

Industrial’ (46.0
)

b gy Py | 0oer N



OAR 660-008-0045

Housing Capacity Analysis Update Schedule for Oregon

Cities with a population above 10,000 (Required by ORS 197.296)
OAR 660, Division 8 — Exhibit A

Adopted by the Land Conservation and Development Commission November 12, 2020.
Updated November 23, 2020.

Cities to adopt updated Housing Capacity Analyses (HNA) by December 315t of the listed

year.

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027
Grants Pass Ashland Bend Springfield Eugene Central Point
Newport Beaverton Hermiston  The Dalles  Troutdale Corvallis
Forest Grove Sandy Cottage Grove
Gresham St. Helens
Happy Valley
Hillsboro
Vlearorc Adopt a new HNA and BLI by
Milwaukie December, 2023
Portland
Tigard
West Linn

Wilsonville




McMinnville Urbanization Report:

Housing Needs Analysis and Economic Opportunities Analysis

JUNE 2020

The Good News . ...
We have it!

FORECASTED TOTAL POPULATION, MCMINNVILLE UGB

62,803

47,498

36,238

2021 2041 2067
Population Increase 11,260 (2021-2041) and 15,305 (2041-2067)

ECONOMICS « FINANCE -«

" orthwest

PLANNING

2021-2041

2021-2067

SINGLE-FAMILY
DETACHED

2,561

new dwelling units

6,042

new dwelling units

SINGLE-FAMILY
ATTACHED

559

new dwelling units

1,318

new dwelling units

1,537

new dwelling units

3,626

new dwelling units




LAND NEED - Phase I

Land Need Gross
Buildable
Acres
Residential 559.10
R5 (High Density (36.70)
Parks (219.00)
Public Schools (43.00)
Private Schools (1.50)
Religious (47.60)
Government (0.90)
Other Public (25.10)
Commercial 106.00
Industrial (46.00)

TOTAL 665.10



HB 2001 Code Amendments

Missing Middle Housing & |
Residential Standards 1‘
|I il
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City_Limits

':J Gateway

Zoning
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u City of McMinnville: HB2001 Applicable Zones
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EXCEPTION LAND HOUSING CAPACITY

Riverside Side South Rural
Residential Exception Lands

Mostly 1 — 2 Acre Parcels
that more than likely will not
redevelop into urban
densities.

However, MGMUP assumes
552 new housing units in
this area.




Exhibit 1. Summary of McMinnville's Great Neighborhood Principles

McMinnville’s Great Neighborhood Principles will guide land use patterns,
design, and development of the places where McMinnville citizens live,
work, and play.

Natural Feature Preservation Scenic Vie'!ws

" e ¢

Developed a Housing
Strategy with Land-Use
Actions to achieve housing
production that represented
McMinnville’s needs and
values and reflected the Great e
Neighborhood Principles.

Great Neighbarhaods hawe apen and reaeational spaces to
and featunes of tha kand. BP0 AR AOCESS. walk. play. gather, and commune a5 a nesghborhood

Gaat e ks haaw i d

jpromidie safe travel raute optioes, unmd(mm
besbwreen places. ard destmations, and sasy pedesirian amd
bk usa.

Gresat designedd to be acoessible and ol Geeat Nosghbxorhoods heve bulidings and spaces that we

Toww o gese of use lor popie of sll sges and abiliites. dimigned to be combortsble st a hurman scale and thst foster
Puman interaction wathin the built enveonment. that readents use on a dady basis.

Graat Rsighborhoods complemant adjacant aural asaas and 11 - Greaat N ds prewi g cppoctunit Genatt Naighborhoads hawe niqus festures, designs, and
Eransiticn Bebweed trtsan and ol s hpqdnmmnallaapsdﬂ- focal points 1o create pesghbomand character and identity
12- {mmmmm.mdmw-gm

and architetural vamsty to avold monoouliues desgn.




If we need moreland. ...

MCMINNVILLE NEEDS 1,399 ACRESTO ACCOMMODATE GROWTH THROUGH 2041

The land needs analysis indicates the City will need an additional 576 acres for housing in the 2021 to 2041 period. The City
also needs about 280 acres for commercial employment and 70 acres for industrial employment during the 2021 to 2041
period.

SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

LAND USE TYPE 20-YEAR (2021-2041) 46-YEAR (2021-2067)
Residential (576) (1,481)
Public or Institutional (473) (780)
Industrial (70) (70)
Commercial (280) (494)
Total (1,399) (2,825)

Source: ECONorthwest

Comprehensive Plan Phase | Phase ll Gross Buildable Acres
Designation (to satisfy land need)
Urban Holding 259.00 595.40 854.40
Commercial 26.70 26.70
Industrial’ 40.30 40.30
Total 259.00 662.40 921.40




We might have to
do another UGB?1I?



SEQUENTIAL UGB

OPTION TIMEFRAME | COSTS NOTES
Adopt existing draft 6 months for FY 20/21 Allows City to use existing
HNA/EOA and BLI in 2021, first step. $15,000 to refresh | investment in data for HNA/EOA
but ask to participate in the the document —in | and BLI, conduct the efficiency

Seq UGB —try current budget. measures and then defer work for a

sequential UGB program
(OAR 660-025-0040).

Work with DLCD to put
together a work program
that would allow for two
years to do efficiency
measures and two years to

UGB amendment.

5-6 Years
$390,000

to negotiate for
five years for
two additional
steps —
efficiency
measures and
UGB
amendment

TOTAL=5-6
Years

FY 22/23
$50,000 for
efficiency
measures

FY 23/24
$150,000 UGB
Amendment

FY 24/25
SlO0,000 UGB
Amendment

FY 25/26

$75,000
URA

TOTAL = $390,000

UGB amendment if necessitated
over the following 2 - 3 years,
spreading out costs and workload.

Would satisfy HB 2003
requirement.

UGB submittal prior to absorption
of current buildable land.

8 year sequence in HB 2003 would
start from 2023.

Likely contested in court.

URA —can start on URA
immediately afterwards using the
same data and documents that we
have in existing draft information.




SEQUENTIAL UGB

HNA/EOA/BLI — DRAFT May, 2021 First Evidentiary  $162,000
Urbanization Study Hearing — Open and FY 2019/20
Continue
Reconcile MGMUP UGB Remand with Draft December, 2021 $15,000
Urbanization Study FY 20/21
Efficiency Measures Adopt December, 2023 $50,000
FY 21/22

HNA /BLI/Housing Production Strategy Adopt December, 2023 Draft Form

UGB Amendment Adopt June 30, 2025 $250,000
(if needed) FY 23/24, 24/25

URBAN RESERVE AREA Adopt June 30, 2027 $75,000

Start work for HB 2003 requirements  July 1, 2027 ?2?9?
for HNA and Concurrency

HB 2003 Compliance December 31, 2031 ?2??



SHOULD McMINNYVILLE GROW...

HIGHER DENSITY MAINTAIN THE EXISTING ADDITION OF HIGHER DENSITY
. RESIDENTIA:} DEVELO"PHﬂiﬁT g MIX OF HOUSING TYPES R::IIDDES:!JA:: E::ft?l::gﬂ:l’:
.1P1{'_fl---ﬂ' rrrlaf-w_l.)n_.'l fa-'fl. 4:',;_415\ i _t-i)fur,t LARGE URBAH GROWTH
NO URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY EXPANSION SMALL URBAN GROWTH
BOUNDARY EXPANSION BOUNDARY EXPANSION

Dvevciay [refrinarille
MINDFULLY
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MINDFULLY

ADDITION OF HIGHER DENSITY

HIGHER DENSITY

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT MAINTAIN THE EXISTING RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

(apaifpedl; amplocs. swaller (s deplecs & Tinplecs) MIX OF HOUSING TYPES AND SINGLE FAMILY HOMES
NO URBAN GROWTH LARGE URBAN GROWTH SMALL URBAN GROWTH
BOUNDARY EXPANSION BOUNDARY EXPANSION BOUNDARY EXPANSION
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www.growingmcminnvillemindfully.com
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